DALHOUSIE 2024-2025 Law Fee Schedule
UNIVERSITY

Term Student DSU Health Student Facilities Facilities University Fall Term Winter Term
Tuition Union and Dental Society Service Renewal Renewal Auxiliary Bus Pass DMCRT Fees due Fees due Total
Tuition Fee Fee Plan Fee Fee Fee Recreation Fee Fee Fee Sept 17, 2024 Jan 20, 2025 Fees
(5) (6) 8) (10)

Faculty/Programme $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Law - Undergraduate
Full-time 18,341.00 9,170.50 83.70 482.89 25.00 181.10 105.70 90.00 1,250.00 172.73 2.50 11,564.12 10,908.50 22,472.62
Part-time @
9 Billing Hours 611.37 5,502.33 83.70 482.89 25.00 181.10 105.70 90.00 375.03 172.73 2.50 7,020.98 6,365.36 13,386.34
6 Billing Hours 611.37 3,668.22 45.12 - - 50.24 35.00 250.02 - 2.50 4,051.10 4,051.10 8,102.20
4 Billing Hours 611.37 2,445.48 45.12 - - 50.24 35.00 166.68 - 2.50 2,745.02 2,745.02 5,490.04
3 Billing Hours 611.37 1,834.11 45.12 - - 50.24 35.00 125.01 - 2.50 2,091.98 2,091.98 4,183.96
Auxiliary 41.67

Note: Following programmes require Fall, Winter & Summer Registration

Law - Graduate Studies

Doctorate
Full-time 7,053.00 2,351.00 83.70 482.89 20.00 181.10 105.70 90.00 - 172.73 2.50 2,857.37 3,489.62 2,834.00 9,180.99
Masters
Full-time 9,559.00 4,779.50 83.70 482.89 20.00 181.10 105.70 90.00 - 172.73 2.50 @ 5,918.12 5,262.50 11,180.62
Part-time 4,779.50 2,389.75 45.12 - 10.00 50.24 35.00 - - - 2.50 @ 2,532.61 2,532.61 5,065.22

Law and Management
JD/MBA-Corporate Residency

Year 3,4 32,580.50 16,290.25 83.70 482.89 29.50 181.10 105.70 90.00 625.00 172.73 2.50 @ 18,063.37 17,404.12 35,467.49
JD/MLIS, JOMI ©) 16,167.75 8,083.88 83.70 482.89 27.50 181.10 105.70 90.00 1,001.88 172.73 2.50 @ 10,231.87 9,574.62 19,806.49
JD/MPA @ 16,167.75 8,083.88 83.70 482.89 27.50 181.10 105.70 90.00 1,001.88 172.73 2.50 @ 10,231.87 9,574.62 19,806.49

Law and Health Administration

JD/MHA © 16,494.70 8,247.35 83.70 482.89 27.50 181.10 105.70 90.00  937.50  172.73 2.50 @ 10,330.97 9,673.72 20,004.69
Part-time 8,247.35 4,123.68 45.12 - 15.00 50.24 35.00 468.75 - 2.50 @ 4,740.29 4,740.29 9,480.57
Notes:
(1) Applies to Law students taking a minimum of 10 billing hours in a term.
(2) Applies to Law students taking less than 10 billing hours in a term. Fees are based on per billing hour rate and appropriate incidental fees.
(3) No fees payable when courses are selected during summer term.
(4) No fees payable during the Summer, but registration is required. Please note Dalplex membership is included from Sept 1st to Apr 30th; see Dalplex for summer rates.
(5) Students with health and/or dental insurance may apply for reimbursement until Sept 17, 2024 www.dalonline.dal.ca. Proof of coverage is required each academic year.
(6) Student Service Fee includes membership to Dalplex for full-time students from Sept 1st to Apr 30th.
(7) Students paying programme fee will be required to pay fees three times per academic year.
(8) Student Upass fee is an 8 month pass assessed to full-time students in the fall term each year, valid until April 30th. Full-time Summer students and those starting in winter term will be charged half rate.
(9) Facilities Renewal -Recreation Fee is to support athletic and recreation facilities, maximum $180 per academic year.
(10) DMCRT means Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team
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Int, 1 y
Inter

Registered students who are not Canadian citizens or permanent residents are required to pay an additional fee referred to as a "Additional International Tuition". There is a proportional charge
for part-time students. Graduate students should refer to the Graduate Studies Calendar to determine the number of years a student is required to pay Addition International Tuition.
*Students enrolled in a Thesis Based Program are charged a reduced fee. Please refer to the Graduate Studies website for a complete list of these programs, www.dalgrad.dal.ca

*International Students- Students who are not Canadian citizens (or permanent residents) are also required to pay an Additional International Tuition Fee.
There is a proportional charge for part-time international students.

Per Class Differential Fee - The amount of differential fee is based on the number of registered billing hours in each term.

Undergraduate
Full-time $ 10,200.50 per term (9 billing hours or more)
Part-time  $ 680.03 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours per term)

Graduate Thesis or Thesis-Option Non-Thesis
Full-time $ 7,766.00 peryear Ful-ime $  20,401.00 per year
$ 2,588.67 three terms per year $ 6,800.33 three terms per year
$ 3,883.00 $ 10,200.50 two terms per year
Part-time  $ 862.89 three terms per year Part-time  $ 2,266.78 three terms per year
$  1,294.33 two terms per year $ 3,400.17 two terms per year
$ 258.87 per billing hour $ 680.03 per billing hour
Distance Fees - In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction.
NS Student Bursary - Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to $1283 per year.

All Full-Time Students ~ Students with sufficient, comparable coverage may apply to opt-out of either policy. Proof of coverage is required each academic year
You may apply to opt-out of the health and/or dental policies at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than Sept 17, 2024

International Students  International Students are also provided with basic health insurance plan each year. Students charged with the International Health Plan are able to opt-out from their plan if they can provide proof of enroliment in a comparable health plan
For those who start in other terms, a proportional rate is charged for the remainder of the policy year.
For further information or rates, please contact the DSU Health Plan Office or Student VIP International.

Single $ 740.74
Family $ 1,864.06
Currency - All fees are in Canadian dollars.
*Mandatory Incidental Fees-
Full-time students with 9, or more, billing hours per term Part-time students with less than 9 billing hours, per term
FALL AND WINTER FALL, WINTER, SUMMER
Dalhousie Student Union $ 83.70 per term Dalhousie Student Union $ 4512 perterm
Student Service Fee $ 181.10 per term Student Service Fee $ 50.24 perterm
Facilities Renewal Fee $ 10570 per term Facilities Renewal Fee $ 35.00 perterm
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team $ 2.50 per term Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team _$ 2.50 perterm
Facilities Renewal - Recreation’ $ 90.00 per term Part-time $ 132.86 perterm
University Bus Pass (Sept-Apr) $ 17273 per year
DSU Health® $  482.89 per year
Full-time Fall $ 1,118.62
Full-time Winter $ 463.00
SUMMER
Dalhousie Student Union 83.20 per term

$

Facilities Renewal - Recreation’ Excluded 2021 $ 90.00 per term

Student Service Fee $ 119.86 per term

Facilities Renewal Fee $ 105.70 per term

Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team $ 2.50 per term

University Bus Pass (May-August)* $ 85.11 per term
Full-time Summer $

International Student Society Fee - All International Students are assessed a per term International Society Fee of $ 5.00

1. Facilities Renewal - Recreation fee provides ongoing support for athletic facilities to a maximum of $180 per academic year.
2. Facilities Renewal - Sexton supports the IDEA building. This fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineering, Architecture and Planning only.
3. Curently posted fee is based on 2023-2024 Approved fees and subject to change in June 2024
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